
  

National Defence 

  
National Defence Headquarters  
Ottawa, Ontario  
K1A 0K2 

 

Défense nationale 

 
Quartier général de la Défense nationale 
Ottawa (Ontario) 
K1A 0K2 

 

Canada                                      1  

  

Nous offrons par la présente de vendre à Sa Majesté 
la Reine du chef du Canada, aux conditions énoncées 
ou incluses par référence dans la présente et aux 
annexes ci-jointes, les biens et services énumérés ici 
et sur toute feuille ci-annexée, au(x) prix indique(s). 
 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL 
DEMANDE DE 
PROPOSITION 
 
RETURN BIDS TO: 
 
Bid Receiving–PWGSC / Réception des 
soumissions-TPSGC 
 
tpsgc.dgareceptiondessoumissions-
abbidreceiving.pwgsc@tpsgc-
pwgsc.gc.ca 
 
Via ePost\Postel 
Bid Fax: (819) 997-9776 
 
Proposal To: National Defence Canada 
 
We hereby offer to sell to Her Majesty the Queen in 
 right of Canada, in accordance with the terms and 
conditions set out herein, referred to herein or attached 
hereto, the goods and services listed  
herein and on any attached sheets at the price(s) set 
out therefore. 
 
Proposition à : Défense nationale Canada 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

Title: Hoses – Multiple NSNs Solicitation No – W8482-241518/A 
 
Date of Amendment 001: 30/05/2023 

Date of Solicitation  
May 3rd, 2023 
 
Address Enquiries to 
Anthony Lemoine-Hoefsmit 
D Mar P 4-3-3-6 

Anthony.Lemoine-Hoefsmit@forces.gc.ca 
 
 
Telephone No.  
 
 

FAX No  
  

Destination  
Specified herein  
 

Solicitation Closes  
 
At : 14:00 hours EDT 
 
 
 
On – June 16th, 2023 
 

Delivery required  
 
 

Delivery offered  

Vendor Name and Address  
 
 
 
 
 
 
Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of vendor (type or 
print) - Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur (caractère 
d'imprimerie) 
 
Name/Nom ____________________              Title/Titre __________________ 
 
 
Signature _________________                       Date ___________________ 

Instructions: 
Municipal taxes are not applicable. Unless otherwise specified 
herein all prices quoted must include all applicable Canadian 
customs duties, GST/HST, excise taxes and are to be delivered 
Delivery Duty Paid including all delivery charges to destination(s) 
as indicated. The amount of the Goods and Services 
Tax/Harmonized Sales Tax is to be shown as a separate item. 

 
Instructions: Les taxes municipales ne s'appliquent pas. Sauf 

indication contraire, les prix indiqués doivent comprendre les 
droits de douane canadiens, la TPS/TVH et la taxe d'accise. Les 
biens doivent être livrés « rendu droits acquittés », tous frais de 

livraison compris, à la ou aux destinations indiquées. Le montant 
de la taxe sur les produits et services/taxe de vente harmonisée 
doit être indiqué séparément. 

  
 

mailto:tpsgc.dgareceptiondessoumissions-abbidreceiving.pwgsc@tpsgc-pwgsc.gc.ca
mailto:tpsgc.dgareceptiondessoumissions-abbidreceiving.pwgsc@tpsgc-pwgsc.gc.ca
mailto:tpsgc.dgareceptiondessoumissions-abbidreceiving.pwgsc@tpsgc-pwgsc.gc.ca


 Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation Amd. No. - N° de la modif. Buyer ID - Id de l'acheteur 
 W8482-241518/A 
 

    001 
 

25J 
 

 

                                      2 

 

This amendment is raised to extend the closing date of the solicitation and 
to answer questions from potential bidders. 

 

The amended closing date has been extended to June 16th, 2023 at 14:00 
EDT. 

 

Question 1: “Please provide a technical drawing package for all items” 

 

Answer: Technical drawings are not available for the items. 

 

Question 2: “Is it feasible to obtain the drawing for item numbers 007 and 
008 (part# ULC-S513). The manufacturer is the DEPARTMENT OF NATIONAL 
DEFENCE” 

 

Answer: A technical drawing is not available for the item. ULC-S513 refers to 
a ULC standard which is obsolete, so please disregard. A description of the 
item Canada is looking for is: “a double female swivel connection adapter, 
made out of cast brass or bronze, for a 2.5 inch NH/NST connection (based 
on the 7.5 thread per inch (TPI) description), that uses rocker lugs for 
wrenching with Right handed (RH) threads.” 

 

Question 3: “Could you kindly provide me the hose threads on both sides of 
the requested adapter? Would the adapter be required to have the P/N 
engraved on it?” 

 

Answer: Yes, the adapter would require the P/N engraved on it as per SACC 
Manual Clause D2000C (2007-11-30), Marking. As for the hose threads, the 
male threads on the 1 ½” side are  NPSH @ 11 ½ TPI (Threads per inch) and 
the female threads on the 2 ½” side are NST(NH) @ 7 ½ TPI. 

 

All other terms and conditions remain the same. 


